

MYRNA MELGAR

DATE: April 26, 2023

TO: Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

FROM: Supervisor Myrna Melgar, Chair, Land Use and Transportation Committee

RE: Land Use and Transportation Committee

COMMITTEE REPORT

Pursuant to Board Rule 4.20, as Chair of the Land Use and Transportation Committee, I have deemed the following matter is of an urgent nature and request it be considered by the full Board on Tuesday, May 2, 2023, as a Committee Report:

230324 Recognizing the Decommissioning and Deconsecration of the Site of the

Congregation B'nai Emunah

Sponsor: Melgar, Peskin, and Dorsey

Resolution recognizing the decommissioning and deconsecration of the current site of Congregation B'nai Emunah in order to form and relocate the new

Congregation Am Tikvah

This matter will be heard in the Land Use and Transportation Committee at a Regular Meeting on Monday, May 1, 2023, at 1:30 p.m.